1METZ CONNECT – Product Summary Device Connectivity
Product Summary
Connection technology for devices,
control cabinets and systems
2 METZ CONNECT – Product Summary Device Connectivity
Ethernet terminal blocks
DESCRIPTION COLOR FEATURE P/N
IT02304HMNU000 PROFINET

rator directly via the QR code.
39METZ CONNECT – Product Summary Device Connectivity
Ordering Information
 B =  IC1000 4P AWG 23/1 Cat.7 PUR S/
FTP
 F =  GC1000 plus 4P AWG 23/1 Cat.7
LSHF S/FTP
 N =  PK AWG 26/7 Cat.6A PUR S/FTP
 T =  PK AWG 26/7 Cat.6A LSHF S/FTP
 05 = 0.5 m
 10 = 1.0 m
 95 = 9.5 m
 A0 = 10.0 m
 A5 = 15.0 m
 A9 = 19.0 m
 B0 = 20.0 m
 E0 = 50.0 m
 I0 = 90.0 m
 Inserts for IP67
plug housings
1 = RJ45 plug IP20/ IP67 for
   AWG 27/7 - 24/7 and AWG
   26/1 - 24/1
3 = RJ45 field plug insert
 4 = RJ45 plug insert IP67 for
   AWG 27/7 - 24/7 and AWG
   26/1 - 24/1
 O = RJ45 field plug insert PROFINET
IP20 RJ45 Plug
0 = open
1 = RJ45 plug IP20/ IP67
   for AWG 27/7 - 24/7
   and AWG 26/1 - 24/1
R = RJ45 plug IP20 for
   AWG < 24/1
2 = RJ45 field plug black IP20
M = RJ45 field plug pro IP20
T = RJ45 ultra short plug
   IP20 for AWG 27/7 -
   24/7 and AWG 26/1 - 24/1
W = RJ45 ultra short plug
   IP20 for AWG < 24/1
Inserts for IP67
plug housing
5 = E-DAT insert field jack
6 = E-DAT insert field jack PROFINET
7 = E-DAT modul
IP20 RJ45 Jacks
8 = C6Amodul 180°
9 = C6Amodul K 180°
B = C6Amodul 270°
D = C6Amodul K 270°
K = E-DAT modul K
Please note:
These cables will be manufactured
according to your specifications. They can
therefore neither be exchanged nor returned.
IP67 plug housing
1M = V1 metal
2M = V1 metall bend protected
1K = V1 plastic
2K = V1 plastic bend protected
3K = V6 plastic
4K = V4 plastic
5K = V4 plastic bend protected
6M = V5 metal
8M = V14 metal
without plug housing
00 = IP20
IP67 cable coupler/wall outlet
for E-DAT insert field jack/PROFINET
3Q = V1 plastic cable coupler
3R = V4 plastic cable coupler